ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin - 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty
Controller of Examinations
(Addl. Charge)
Alipurduar University



Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/004/2024

PG NOTICE

Additional date for filling up the examination forms

The P.G. 1st Semester Examination, 2023 will commence on and from 11th March, 2024. The students who could not fill-in the examination forms to appear in the P.G 1st Semester Examination, 2023, those students may fill-in the examination forms to appear in the aforementioned examinations on 8th March, 2024, from 11:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. in online mode at *apduexams.in* by inserting Registration Number.

Students are to deposit examination fees with a late fine of ₹ 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) using Debit Card / Credit Card only. They are requested not make payment using Internet Banking and UPI.

Sl. No.	Par <mark>ticu</mark> lars	Arts, Science & Commerce (M.A., M.SC. & M.COM.)
1	Enrollment fees + late fine	₹ 900/- (₹700/- + ₹200/ <mark>-)</mark>

Sd/-Controller of Examinations (Addl.)

Date: 07.03.2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University
- 2. The Registrar (Addl. Charge), Alipurduar University
- 3. The Finance Officer, Alipurduar University
- 4. The Assistant Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge), Alipurduar University
- 5. The Secretaries of the P.G. Board of Studies, Alipurduar University
- 6. The Head's/Coordinators of all academic Departments, Alipurduar University
- 7. Guard file.

Controller of Examinations (Addl.)